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1. What is the name of your school?

No. of students Percentage
Liceul Tehnologic Octavian 34 24,8%
Goga Jibou, Romania
Istituto Comprensivo Laura 29 21,2%
Lanza Baronessa di Carini, Italy
E niaio Eidiko Epaggelmatiko | 37 27%
Gymnasio - Lykeio Agiou
Dimitriou, Greece
IES Madina Mayurqa, Spain 0 0%
Escola Dr. Horacio Bento de 37 27%
Gouveia, Portugal

2. What is your age?

No. of students Percentage
10-11 12 8,8%
12-13 57 41,6%
13-14 49 35,8%
15-16 19 13,9%

3. Would you like to have more lessons outside?

No. of students Percentage
Yes 112 81,8%
No 12 8,8%

Not sure 13 9,4%




4. Does your school do a lot of outdoor education?

No. of students Percentage
Yes 50 36,5%
No 62 45,3%
| don’t know 25 18,2%
5. Do you think you would enjoy working outdoors more often?
No. of students Percentage
Yes 111 81%
No 16 11,7%
Not sure 10 7,3%
6. Would be able to learn new and interesting things outdoors?
No. of students Percentage
Yes 123 89,8%
No 2 1,4%
Not sure 12 8,8%
7. Would you feel happier and more confident working outdoors?
No. of students Percentage
Yes 106 77,4%
No 6 4,4%
Not sure 25 18,2%

8. Do you think working outdoors would make you feel fitter, stronger and healthier?

No. of students Percentage
Yes 104 75,9%
No 13 9,5%




Not sure

20

14,6%

9. Would you be able to develop your literacy and numeracy skills by working outdoors?

No. of students Percentage
Yes 84 61,3%
No 20 14,6%
Not sure 33 24,1%
10. Do you like being outdoors more than being indoors?
No. of students Percentage
Yes 100 73%
No 19 13,9%
Not sure 18 13,1%

11. Do you think everyone should learn to be confident in the outdoors?

No. of students Percentage
Yes 103 75,2%
No 13 9,5%
Not sure 21 15,3%
12. Do you think being outdoors is good for you?
No. of students Percentage
Yes 125 91,2%
No 10 7,3%
Not sure 2 1,5%

13. Do you have any comments related to this project (expectations, worries, fears, questions)?

-to learn English

-l am afraid to travel abroad




-I'm glad to be part of this project and I'll have the chance to make new friends and visit foreign
countries

-young people are getting lazy and unhealthy and so should be outdoors more often
-I think if we have classes on the street we will be more interested in learning
-1 have some worries because we can be distracted by various things

-I hope this project will help us get more classes on the street, and even some classes outside of
school, for example in a park or garden.

-I hope this project helps us to have more classes on the street and that is more interesting, fun and
not boring

-This project is good

-Spero che sara una bellissima esperienza
-To meet other students

-i like learning outdoors i think it’s funny.

- like enjoy this projects and feel the moments and hava funny moments and no this is very good for
meet and people too because we have questions too do and we no the outdoors are amazing and
naturals parks every think and is an a new experience to do this activities and take best marks for the
future

-devias tar mais tempo ao ar livre desenvolver novos projetos
-Eu acho que serd interessante

-I'm glad to be able to participate in the project, and because | have the opportunity to visit other
countries and to make new friends.

-No, I don’t have any questions but | think that learning outdoors is a much more fun way of learning
for everyone



